Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

REC



102998657.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

PAIENIS UNLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
KUNG, Kenneth	Name: TUNG FAT INDUSTRIES LIMITED
	Internal Address: 11/F., KWONG ON BANK BUILDING,
Execution Date(s) 5 April 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 728-730 NATHAN ROAD, MONGKOK, KOWLOON.
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Hong Kong
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CHINA Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? ☐Yes ✔No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: KUNG, Kenneth care of ERIC CHAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 42 PIN OAKS DRIVE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: PHOENIXVILLE	8. Payment Information
State: PA Zip: 19460	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 484 676 2178	Authorized User Name
Email Address: hchan@chinahk-ip.com	
9. Signature: The Graph Signature	2 6 APR 2005
FRIC CHAN	Date Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 05/09/2005 EC00PER 00000097 29228915

01 FC:8021

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 016529 FRAME: 0175

sheet, attachments, and documents:

<u>USA Design Patent Application</u> - Additional sheet for RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (PTO – 1595)



Attorney Docket No. 7773

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: DORCY INTERNATIONAL INC.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 2700 PORT ROAD,

City: COLUMBUS,

State: OH

Country: USA Zip: 43217

PATENT REEL: 016529 FRAME: 0176 THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the April 5, 2005

BETWEEN

Jo S.Y. Chan Solicitor Hong Kong SAR

(1) KUNG, Kenneth, a citizen and a resident of Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of 11/F., Kwong On Bank Building, 728-730 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hong Kong ("The Assignor")

and

(2) Tung Fat Industries Limited, a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of 11/F., Kwong On Bank Building, 728-730 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hong Kong AND Dorcy International Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Ohio of 2700 Port Road, Columbus, OH 43217, the United States of America ("The Assignees")

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor created a design for a flashlight ("the Design") in about October 2004 , at which time he was a director of Tung Fat Industries Limited and made use of the resources thereof to create the Design. Representations of the Design are annexed hereto marked "A".
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign all rights in the Design to the Assignees on the terms set out herein and to execute this Assignment.

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. In consideration of the sum of HK\$1 (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges), the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignees all his rights, title and interests in the Design which subsist anywhere in the world for the full period thereof (including, without limitation, the full and entire rights, title and interests in the Design for which an application for United States Patents was executed on the date hereof and may be granted therefor, to the full end of the term for which the said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made), together with the right to sue for past infringements of any such right and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action.
- The Assignor confirms that the Design has not been previously registered for any article nor published or disclosed in the United States or elsewhere and he has never assigned any right in the Design to any third party or otherwise dealt in or with any such right.
- 3. The Assignor agrees to give whatever assistance the Assignees may reasonably require in order to perfect the Assignees' title to or enforce any such right (including, without limitation, requesting the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Patent to and in the name of the Assignees).

1

PATENT REEL: 016529 FRAME: 0177

- 4. The Assignor hereby waives absolutely his right to be identified as the author of the Design, his right to object to derogatory treatment thereof and any broadly equivalent rights he may have anywhere in the world insofar as it is legally possible.
- 5. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Hong Kong Special Administrative Region and the parties hereby submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Hong Kong Special Administrative Region.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been entered into on the date stated at the beginning.

SIGNED by the Assignor KUNG, Kenneth in the presence of

Name of witness: KAM PO YING Identification of witness: G433624 (A)

SIGNED by KUNG, Kenneth, Tung Fat Industries Limited for and on behalf of Tung Fat Industries Limited in the presence of

Name of witness: KAM PO YING Identification of witness: G433624 (A)

SIGNED by Tom Beckers
Dorcy International Inc.
for and on behalf of
Dorcy International Inc.
in the presence of

RECORDED: 05/02/2005

Name of withess. Tammy Kterkins Identification of withess:

TAMMY K. PERKINS Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 08-01-05

2